
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 
 

 

                     

 

OUR MISSION:  To challenge students, through Christ-centered education, to know Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord in 
order to pursue a life of godly character, personal and academic excellence, and service to others. 

 

 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COUNCIL 
Wednesday, January 18, 2023 – 7:15 p.m. 

Art/Science Room 
 

Devotional:  Shannon Anderson  

Previous Minutes:  November 16, 2022  

Reporting: 

Chair 

• Approval of Minutes  

• Budget/Accounting – Da Da 

• EIPS Trustee Report – Trustee Seutter 

• Society Update 
 

Action Items: 

• Covid Recovery 
o Intramurals 

• $500 AB Engagement Grant 

• First Nation Metis Inuit – Janet  

• Key Communicator (Facebook) 

• Assessment – Jaime  

• Learning Disruption Funding – Jaime 

• Curriculum Update 

• School Fees 

• Membership Update 

• Great Day of Giving 
o Lunch 
o Soloist 
o Surplus funds (motion) 
o Holding Surplus Funds 
o Council gift 

• Bible Memory - Big 5 
Information Items: 

1) Principal’s Report (Mr. Poole) 

• EIPS Assurance Review 

• Re-registration 

• Parent/Teacher Interviews/Meals  

• Staff/Student Floor Hockey 

• Christmas Concert 

 

 

SCA Elementary School 
Council Executive Members 

2022/23 Council 
Meeting Dates / Devotions 

Wed., September 14  
Wed., October 19 

Wed., November 16 
Wed., January 18 

Wed., March 8 
Wed., May 10 (AGM) 

 

2022/23 COSC Meetings 
Wed., January 4 

Wed., February 1 
Wed., March 1 
Wed., April 5 
Wed., May 3 

 

2022-23 Council Goals 
 
1. Review School Accountability 

Report 
2. Spiritual Climate 
3. Support & Encourage School Life 
4. Communication 
5. Community 
6. Local Missions 

Chair:  Lisa Harke 
Vice Chair:  Leanne Seelochan 
Secretary:  Jaci Ramsden 
Treasurer:  Da Da Olukunmi 
Compassion Coordinator:  
Laura Volkman 
School Community 
Coordinator:  Shannon 
Anderson 
 

Staff Ambassador: Leah 
Unrau 
Key Communicator:  Sarah 
Dyck 
Service Coordinator: Kristin 
Tymchak 


